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FIRM NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE,  ZIP PHONE CONTACT Email

-- Murraysmith 888 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 1170 Portland, OR  97204 503-225-9010 Lael Alderman, PE

1 Clackamas River Water 16770 SE 82nd Drive Clackamas, OR  97015 503-722-9246 Adam Bjornstedt abjornstedt@crwater.com

2 Emery & Sons Construction Group PO Box 13069 Salem, OR  97309 503-588-7576 Lance Greaves Bids@emeryandsons.com

3 Douglas Plan Center 3076 NE Diamond Lake Boulevard Roseburg, OR  97470 541-440-9030 Rebecca McKeon dcplancenter@aasurveying.com

4 DN Tanks 5816 SE Powell Boulevard, Suite 201 Portland, OR  97206 503.323.2000 Lynda Banks lynda.banks@dntanks.com

5 SCE 2256 Judson St SE Salem, OR  97302 503.362.7957 Lori Klopfenstein lori@sceonline.org

6 Salem Contractors Exchange 2256 Judson St SE Salem, OR  97302 503.362.7957 Lori K lori@sceonline.org

7 Kerr Contractors PO Box 1060 Woodburn, OR  97071 971.216.0050 Alan Aplin estimating@kerrcontractors.com

8 Skaar Construction, Inc. 3221 B Street SE Auburn, WA  98002 253.939.6671 Donna Ohnstad donna@sciconstruction.com

9 Ward-Henshaw Construction 505 N Baker Drive, PO Box 950 Canby, OR  97013 503.266.1986 Michael Eubanks mike@ward-henshaw.com

10 Eugene Builders Exchange PO Box 22036 Eugene, OR  97402 541.484.5331 Jeremy Moritz projects@ebe.org

11 TBH & Associates, LLC 5211 NE 88th Street Vancouver, WA  98665 360.546.1600 Rodney Larson rlarson@tbhdrill.com

12 Marion Construction Company 14835 SE 82nd Avenue Clackamas, OR  97015 503.581.1920 Ashley Parsell ashley@marionconst.com

13 Natt McDouagll Company 20182 SW 112th Avenue Tualatin, OR  97062 503.783.0620 Marta Reding bids@nmc1988.com

14 DJC Project Center 921 SW Washington Street, #210 Portland, OR  97205 503.274.0624 Plan Room plancenter@djcoregon.com

15 Chistenson Electric Inc. 17201 NE Sacramento Street Portland, OR  97201 971.412.5928 Shaun DeBoer shaun.deboer@christenson.com

16 McClure & Sons, Inc. 15714 Country Club Drive Mill Creek, WA  98012 425.316.6999 John O bids@mcclureandsons.com

17 Extreme Coatings, Inc, dba ECI Services 306 South 2nd Avenue, PO Box 1184 Pasco, WA  99301 509.545.0570 Sarah Wright info@extremecoatings.us

18 Extreme Coatings, Inc, dba ECI Services 306 South 2nd Avenue, PO Box 1184 Pasco, WA  99301 509.545.0570 Sarah Wright info@extremecoatings.us

19 HCI Industrial & Marine Coatings, Inc. PO Box 1573 Brush Prairie, WA  98606 306.260.9250 Kim Hasselbalch kim@hci-coatings.com

20 Seattle Daily Journal of Commerce 83 Columbia Street Seattle, WA  98104 206.622.8272 Ken Elliott plans@djc.com

21 Abadan Plan Center 603 East Second Avenue Spokane, WA  99202 509.747.2964 Plan Room Administrator planroom@abadanplancenter.com

22 Contractor Plan Center 5468 SE International Way Milwaukie, OR  97222 503.650.0148 Brie Kidwell brie@contractorplancenter.com

23 Prospect Construction, Inc. 116 23rd Street SE Puyallup, WA  98372 253.446.1600 Ryan Sondgroth rsondgroth@prospectconst.com

24 Construction Bid Source 6265 Highway 9 Felton, CA  95018 888.786.9450 Martha Lantz martie@constructionbidsource.com

25 Moore Excavation, Inc. PO Box 789 Fairview, OR  97024 503.674.0900 Amber Hutchison amber.hutchison@themeigroup.com

26 Soutwest Washington Contractors Association 7017 NE Highway 99 Vancouver, WA  98665 360.694.0122 Lisa Cartwright backroom@swca.org

27 Builders Exchange of Washington, Inc. 2607 Wetmore Avenue Everett, WA  98201 425.258.1303 Rich Morgan production@bxwa.com

28 Premier Builders Exchange 1902 NE 4th Street Bend, OR  97701 541.389.0123 Connie Briese admin@plansonfile.com

29 Team Electric 9400 SE Clackamas Road Clackamas, OR  97015 503.557.7180 Michael Trusheim miket@teamelectricco.com

30 Braun Construction 24805 SW Gage Road Wilsonville, OR  97070 503.638.6406 Jeanie Braun J2braun@msn.com
31 Rotschy Inc. 9210 NE 62nd Avenue Vancouver, WA  98665 360.334.3100 Mark Erickson estimator@rotschyinc.com
32 Rotschy Inc. 9210 NE 62nd Avenue Vancouver, WA  98665 360.334.3100 Kayla Tapani kayla.tapani@rotschyinc.com
33 Hamer Electric, Inc. 126 Industrial Way Longview, WA  98632 360.636.2227 Greg Carroll gregc@hamerelectric.com
34 Stellar J Corporation 1363 Down River Drive Woodland, WA  98674 360.225.7996 Brint DeVilling bids@stellarj.com
35 Rotschy Inc. 9210 NE 62nd Avenue Vancouver, WA  98665 360.334.3100 Kayla Tapani kayla.tapani@rotschyinc.com
36 Compass Land Surveyors 4107 SE International Way, Sutie 705 Milwaukie, OR  97122 503.653.9093 Joseph McAllister joem@compass-landsurveyors.com
37 Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. 2200 Columbia House Boulevard Vancouver, WA  98661 360.693.1478 John Dunbar NW.Estimating@Kiewit.com

38 Rotschy Inc. 9210 NE 62nd Avenue Vancouver, WA  98665 360.334.3100 Kayla Tapani kayla.tapani@rotschyinc.com
39 James W. Fowler Co. 12775 Westview Drive Dallas, OR  97338 503.623.5373 John Fowler estimating@jwfowler.com
40 Nutter Corporation 7211 NE 43rd Avenue Vancouver, WA  98661 360.573.2000 Jennifer Garrett jenniferg@nuttercorp.com
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41 LRL Construction Co. 7165 Fairview Road Tillamook, OR  97141 503.842.5520 Sam Slechta sam.slechta@lrlconstruction.com
42 Consolidated Supply Co. 7337 SW Kable Lane Tigard, OR  97224 503.620.7050 Walter Beach walter.beach@consolidatedsupply.com
43 Consolidated Supply Co. 7337 SW Kable Lane Tigard, OR  97224 503.620.7050 Walter Beach walter.beach@consolidatedsupply.com
44 Tapani Inc. 1904 SE 6th Place Battle Ground, WA  98604 360.687.1148 Brady Blakeman Quotes@Tapani.com
45 Landis & Landis Construction PO Box 50 Marylhurst, OR 97036 503.466.9043 Myke Landis mlandis@llconstruction.com

46 Core and Main 602 Valley Avenue NE Puyallup, WA  98372 253.840.8558 Larry DeFord Larry.DeFord@coreandmain.com

47 Tapani Inc. 1904 SE 6th Place Battle Ground, WA  98604 360.687.1448 Romaine Rotschy Quotes@Tapani.com

48 Tri-City Construction Council 20 E Kennewick Avenue Kennewick, WA  99336 509.582.7424 Beverly Crane bidinfo@tcplancenter.com

49 Emmert International 11811 SE Highway 212 Clackamas, OR  97015 503.655.7191 Terry Emmert twemmert@emmertintl.com

50 Oxbow Construction, Inc. 31005 E Historic Columbia River Hwy Troutdale, OR  97060 360.509.3299 Jim Hall jimh@oxbow-construction.com

51 North American Procurement Council PO Box 40445 Grand Junction, CO 81504 302.450.1923 Lyra De Asis lyra@napc.me

52 gfddfdf fgfgg fgggg gfggfg fgfgg 54558 Algeria 222.452.4512 dfg fgfgg roshan.kawale18@gmail.com

53 Dodge Data & Analytics 300 American Metro Boulevard, Suite 185Hamilton, NJ 08619 440.646.9946 Phillip Coad dodge.docs@construction.com

54 Hamer Electric, Inc. 126 Industrial Way Longview, WA  98632 360.636.2227 Greg Carroll gregc@hamerelectric.com

55 K&E Excavating, Inc. 3871 Langley Street SE Salem, OR  97317 503.399.4833 Chad Walter chad@keex.net

56 DBM Contractors, Inc. 1220 South 356th Street Federal Way, WA  98003 253.838.1402 Tom Armour tom.armour@dbmcontractors.com

57 Northwest Metal Fab & Pipe, Inc. 4500 SW Advance Rtoad Wilsonville, OR  97070 503.692.0995 Willaim Morgan wmorgan@nwmfp.com

58 Northwest Metal Fab & Pipe, Inc. 4500 SW Advance Road Wilsonville, OR  97070 503.692.0995 William Morgan wmorgan@nwmfp.com

59 Davis Electric 631 S Main Street Myrtle Creek, OR  97457 541.863.6964 Grant Davis grant@daviselectric.com

60 Gerdau Reinforcing Steel 2306 B Street NW Auburn, WA  98001 253.394.5339 Sarina Burditt sarina.burditt@gerdau.com

61 Layfield USA 18417 - 72nd Avenue S Kent, WA  98032 425.503.6979 Robert Emmons robert.emmons@layfieldgroup.com

62 Cascade Dive Company 2500 NE 104th Street Vancouver, WA  98686 360.719.2173 Jim Bay jim@cascadediveco.com

63 Goodfellow Bros., Inc. 7515 NW Ambassador Place, Suite E Portland, OR 97220 503.256.4114 Liz Cowen lizc@goodfellowbros.com

64 Marion Construction Company 14535 SE 82nd Drive Clackamas, OR  97015 503.581.1920 Ashley Parsell ashley@marionconst.com

65 Gerdau Reinforcing Steel 2306 B Street NW Auburn, WA  98001 253.394.5229 Sarina Burditt sarina.burditt@gerdau.com

66 Clackamas River Water 16770 SE 82nd Drive Clackamas, OR  97015 503.722.9229 Adam Bjornstedt dodgefedbr@gmail.com

67 Hamer Electric, Inc. 126 Industrial Way Longview, WA  98632 360.636.2227 Greg Carroll gregc@hamerelectric.com

68 Long Painting Company 1120 NE 146th Street Vancouver, WA  98685 360.852.4400 Todd Speakman todds@longpainting.com

69 VAK Construction Engineering 8285 SW Nimbus Avenue, Suite 104 Beaverton, OR  97008 506.718.5999 Dave Fuller dfuller@vakengineering.com

70 Ward-Henshaw 505 N Baker Drive, PO Box 950 Canby, OR  97013 503.266.7986 Michael Eubanks mike@ward-henshaw.com

71 Shannon & Wilson 3990 SW Collins, Suite 100 Lake Oswego, OR  97035 503.210.4757 Claire Carter cec@shanwil.com

72 Shannon & Wilson 3990 SW Collins, Suite 100 Lake Oswego, OR  97035 503.210.4757 Claire Carter cec@shanwil.com

73 Condon Johnson 1239 NE 92nd Avenue Portland, OR  97220 503.545.9755 Jessee Bogenoff Jbogenoff@condon-johnson.com

74 NW Wetland Restoration LLC 17024 S Abiqua Road NE Silverton, OR  97381 503.874.8919 Rose Schneider arschneider1@netzero.net

75 Withers Lumber 9105 Portland Road NE Brooks, OR  97305 503.393.3993 Tony Stovin tonystovin@witherslumber.com

76 Mid Valley Metal Works 5865 Gaffin Road SE Salem, OR  97317 503.371.7366 Jake Patterson jake@mvmw.com

77 Ferguson Waterworks 14103 NW 4rd Court Vancouver, WA  98685 360.334.1634 Noel Scott noel.scott@ferguson.com

78 FD Thomas, Inc. 217 Bateman Drive Central Point, OR  97502 541.864.1619 Mike Kostenko bids@fdthomas.com

79 Layfield USA Corp. 18417 72nd Avenue S Kent, WA  98032 425.503.6979 Robert Emmons robert.emmons@layfieldgroup.com

80 Reliable Fence 2105 SE 190 Gresham, OR  97033 503.289.0148 Jeff Staines reliablefence@msn.com

81 Green Acres Landscape PO Box 3230 Salem, OR  97302 503.399.8066 Bonique Hollinrake bonique@greenacreslandscapeinc.com

82 TerraCalc Land Surveying, Inc. 1615 NE Miller Street McMinnville, OR  97128 503.857.0935 Kenneth Pannell jayp@terra-calc.com

83 Test PO Box 2439, 16770 SE 82nd Drive Clackamas, OR  97015 503.722.9240 Karin Holzgang kholzgang@crwater.com
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